MP7616
1
Rev. 2.00
FEATURES
• Monolithic CMOS Construction
• Full Four-Quadrant Multiplication
• Excellent Stability Over Temperature and Time
• TTL/5 V CMOS Compatible

2
Rev. 2.00
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package
Type
Temperature
Range Part No.
Ceramic Dip MP7616JD
Ceramic Dip MP7616KD
Ceramic Dip MP7616TD*
Plastic Dip MP7616JN
Plastic Dip MP7616KN
–40 to +85°C
–40 to +85°C
–55 to +125°C
–40 to +85°C
–40 to +85°C
+14
+14
+7
+7
+7
+16
+16
+8
+8
+8
+0.8
+0.8
+0.8
+0.8
+0.8
SOIC MP7616JS
SOIC MP7616KS
–40 to +85°C
–40 to +85°C
+14
+7